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ORDER APPOINTING PANEL TO 
SELECT MAGISTRATE JUDGE - 1 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

AT SEATTLE 

IN RE: 

MERIT SELECTION PANEL 

 
ORDER APPOINTING PANEL TO 
CONSIDER SELECTION OF 
MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

 

The United States District Court for the Western District of Washington is undertaking 

the process of appointing a new full-time United States Magistrate Judge for the Western District 

of Washington to be stationed in Tacoma for an eight-year term. 

Accordingly, the Court appoints the panel of persons listed below, pursuant to the Federal 

Magistrates Act, as amended, and the Regulations of the Judicial Conference of the United States 

Establishing Standards and Procedures for the Appointment of United States Magistrate Judges. 
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ORDER APPOINTING PANEL TO 
SELECT MAGISTRATE JUDGE - 2 

Bruce Rifkin, Chair 
(206) 786-0280  brucerifkin26@gmail.com 
 
Lawyers: 
 
Harry Schneider, Perkins Coie                                                   
(206) 359-8508  HSchneider@perkinscoie.com 
 
Jeffrey Robinson, Schroeter Goldmark Bender                         
(206) 622-8000  robinson@sgb-law.com 
 
Hon. Barbara D. Johnson, Clark County Superior Court           
(360) 397-2005  Barbara.johnson@clark.wa.gov 
 
Stephanie Bloomfield, Gordon Thomas Honeywell                  
(253) 620-6514, sbloomfield@gth-law.com 
 
Mike Filipovic, WAW Federal Public Defender                       
(206) 553-1100, michael_filipovic@fd.org  
 
Micki Brunner, Assistant United States Attorney  
(206) 553-5172, Micki.Brunner@usdoj.gov 
(alternate contact: Annette.Hayes@usdoj.gov) 
 
 
Lay Members: 
 
Dr. Joshua Garcia, Dep. Superintendent, Tacoma Public Schools 
(253) 571-1011, jgarcia2@tacoma.k12.wa.us 
 
Shana Brown, Teacher, Broadview-Thomson K-8 School        
(206) 252-0100, srbrown@seattleschools.org 
 
 
 

The panel shall report to the court whether the incumbents are recommended for 

appointment as United States Magistrate Judges. 

 

 

 
  

mailto:brucerifkin26@gmail.com
mailto:HSchneider@perkinscoie.com
mailto:robinson@sgb-law.com
mailto:Barbara.johnson@clark.wa.gov
mailto:sbloomfield@gth-law.com
mailto:michael_filipovic@fd.org
mailto:Micki.Brunner@usdoj.gov
mailto:Annette.Hayes@usdoj.gov
mailto:jgarcia2@tacoma.k12.wa.us
mailto:srbrown@seattleschools.org


 

 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

 

 

 

ORDER APPOINTING PANEL TO 
SELECT MAGISTRATE JUDGE - 3 

Marsha J. Pechman 
United States Chief District Judge 

The Clerk shall direct copies of this order to each District Judge and Magistrate Judge 

and to each panel member. 

Dated this 13th day of October, 2014. 
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